COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF KENERGY CORP. FOR)CASE NO.A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES)2015-00312

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S ORDER OF PROCEDURE

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, submits his written statement in response to the Commission's December 9, 2015 Order granting intervention. Through this pleading, the Attorney General provides notice that he waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that he possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following individuals at the Office of the Attorney General.

Angela.Goad@ky.gov Jennifer.Hans@ky.gov

WHEREFORE, the Attorney General respectfully submits this written statement in response to the Commission's December 9, 2015 Order.

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL

ANGELA M. GOAD JENNIFER BLACK HANS ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 PHONE: (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 573-1005

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 10, 2015; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the foregoing is being filed with the Commission on December 11th, 2015.

this 10th day of December, 2015.

Assistant Attorney General